

BID TABULATION
 Wood-Pawcatuck Watershed Association
 Kenyon Falls Dam Fish Passage
 February 26, 2013

CONTRACT BID ITEMS		MAS Building and Bridge Franklin, MA			Northern Construction Services, LLC Weymouth, MA			Charter Environmental, Inc Boston, MA			SumCo Eco-Contracting Salem, MA			RC&D, Inc Pawtuxet, RI			New England Infrastructure, Inc. Hudson, MA			Bid Max	Bid Avg	Bid Min
ITEM NO.	LUMP SUM BID ITEMS	LUMP SUM PRICE			LUMP SUM PRICE			LUMP SUM PRICE			LUMP SUM PRICE			LUMP SUM PRICE			LUMP SUM PRICE					
1	MOBILIZATION/DEMOLITION AND GENERAL REQUIREMENTS			\$ 39,000.00			\$ 30,000.00			\$ 76,000.00			\$ 30,000.00			\$ 36,000.00			\$ 68,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	SITE CLEARING AND DEMOLITION			\$ 72,000.00			\$ 50,000.00			\$ 64,000.00			\$ 25,600.00			\$ 65,000.00			\$ 48,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 54,100.00	\$ 25,600.00
3	SITE ACCESS ROUTE AND STAGING/STORAGE AREAS			\$ 87,000.00			\$ 45,000.00			\$ 150,000.00			\$ 41,000.00			\$ 18,000.00			\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 81,833.33	\$ 18,000.00
4	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROLS			\$ 2,500.00			\$ 15,000.00			\$ 24,000.00			\$ 11,000.00			\$ 14,100.00			\$ 16,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 13,766.67	\$ 2,500.00
5	ROCK RAMP FISHWAY CONSTRUCTION			\$ 210,000.00			\$ 385,000.00			\$ 698,000.00			\$ 227,000.00			\$ 234,000.00			\$ 275,000.00	\$ 698,000.00	\$ 338,166.67	\$ 210,000.00
6	UPSTREAM SHEET PILE CUTOFF WALL			\$ 112,000.00			\$ 118,500.00			\$ 150,000.00			\$ 115,000.00			\$ 112,750.00			\$ 125,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 122,208.33	\$ 112,000.00
7	DOWNSTREAM RIVERBANK STABILIZATION			\$ 16,000.00			\$ 40,000.00			\$ 87,000.00			\$ 12,400.00			\$ 23,400.00			\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 46,466.67	\$ 12,400.00
8	CONTROL OF WATER			\$ 200,000.00			\$ 100,000.00			\$ 199,000.00			\$ 185,825.00			\$ 175,000.00			\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 218,304.17	\$ 100,000.00
9	SITE RESTORATION			\$ 70,000.00			\$ 61,500.00			\$ 95,000.00			\$ 71,000.00			\$ 46,000.00			\$ 50,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 65,583.33	\$ 46,000.00
10	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION OF PUBLIC			\$ 6,000.00			\$ 5,000.00			\$ 17,000.00			\$ 10,000.00			\$ 9,000.00			\$ 7,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
	TOTAL CONTRACT BID LUMP SUM PRICE FOR ITEMS 1 THROUGH 10			\$ 814,500.00			\$ 850,000.00			\$ 1,560,000.00			\$ 728,825.00			\$ 733,250.00			\$ 1,289,000.00	\$ 1,560,000.00	\$ 995,929.17	\$ 728,825.00
	LUMP SUM ALTERNATE BID ITEMS			LUMP SUM PRICE			LUMP SUM PRICE			LUMP SUM PRICE			LUMP SUM PRICE			LUMP SUM PRICE			LUMP SUM PRICE			
ALT-5A	DOWNSTREAM SHEET PILE CUTOFF WALL			\$ 88,000.00			\$ 60,000.00			\$ 79,000.00			\$ 57,000.00			\$ 49,000.00			\$ 48,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 63,500.00	\$ 48,000.00
ALT-5B	DRY HYDRANT NO. 1			\$ 4,900.00			\$ 7,200.00			\$ 12,000.00			\$ 16,000.00			\$ 12,500.00			\$ 9,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,266.67	\$ 4,900.00
ALT-5C	DRY HYDRANT NO. 2			\$ 6,000.00			\$ 7,500.00			\$ 12,000.00			\$ 9,000.00			\$ 12,000.00			\$ 9,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 6,000.00
ALT-5D	DRY HYDRANT NO. 3			\$ 8,200.00			\$ 6,800.00			\$ 8,000.00			\$ 13,000.00			\$ 12,000.00			\$ 11,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 9,833.33	\$ 8,000.00
ALT-6A	UPSTREAM CONCRETE SHEET PILE CAP			\$ 21,500.00			\$ 17,000.00			\$ 24,000.00			\$ 12,000.00			\$ 16,000.00			\$ 10,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 10,000.00
ALT-8A	TURBIDITY CURTAIN IN LIEU OF DOWNSTREAM COFFERDAM			\$ (1,000.00)			\$ (10,000.00)			\$ -			\$ (5,000.00)			\$ (15,000.00)			\$ (1,000.00)	\$ -	\$ (5,333.33)	\$ (15,000.00)
	TOTAL LUMP SUM ALTERNATE BID ITEMS 5A-8A			\$ 127,600.00			\$ 88,500.00			\$ 135,000.00			\$ 102,000.00			\$ 86,500.00			\$ 86,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 104,266.67	\$ 86,000.00
	TOTAL OF BASE BID LS AND ALTERNATIVES			\$ 942,100.00			\$ 938,500.00			\$ 1,695,000.00			\$ 830,825.00			\$ 819,750.00			\$ 1,375,000.00			
	FIELD DIRECTED UNIT BID ITEMS	UNITS	UNIT RATE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNITS	UNIT RATE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNITS	UNIT RATE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNITS	UNIT RATE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNITS	UNIT RATE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNITS	UNIT RATE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNITS	UNIT RATE	EXTENDED PRICE
FD-1	EXCAVATE AND REPLACE UNSUITABLE MATERIAL WITH RIPRAP FILL (cubic yard)	100	\$ 72.00	\$ 7,200.00	100	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	100	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	100	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,500.00	100	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,785.31	\$ 50.00
FD-2	FURNISH AND PLACE RIPRAP FILL (ton)	150	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	150	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,250.00	150	\$ 94.00	\$ 14,100.00	150	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	150	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	150	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 3,272.00	\$ 38.00
FD-3	GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT (square foot)	1,000	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,500.00	1,000	\$ 4.20	\$ 4,200.00	1,000	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,500.00	1,000	\$ 0.45	\$ 450.00	1,000	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,500.00	1,000	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,322.73	\$ 0.45
FD-4	STONE MASONRY WALL REPAIR (square foot)	100	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,600.00	100	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	100	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	100	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	100	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	100	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,745.38	\$ 16.00
FD-5	ROCK EXCAVATION (cubic yard)	20	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,900.00	20	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	20	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	20	\$ 230.00	\$ 4,600.00	20	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,100.00	20	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,329.38	\$ 20.00
	TOTAL UNIT PRICE FIELD DIRECTED BID ITEMS 1-5			\$ 23,200.00			\$ 23,750.00			\$ 30,600.00			\$ 23,550.00			\$ 34,850.00			\$ 22,700.00	\$ 34,850.00	\$ 26,441.67	\$ 22,700.00
	TOTAL OF BASE BID LS, ALTERNATIVES AND EXTENDED FIELD DIRECTED ITEMS			\$ 965,300.00			\$ 962,250.00			\$ 1,725,600.00			\$ 854,375.00			\$ 854,600.00			\$ 1,397,700.00			

= Indicates inclusion of proposed additive cost items attached to bid form and determined through further review of the bid: 1) Item 7: \$5,400 added for live stakes; 2) Item 8: \$105,825 added for additional siphon bypass capacity and steel sheeting cofferdamming.